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ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014


Finance Portfolio


Question reference number: F128

Senator: Wong

Topic: Contractors


Question:

1. How many contractors are currently working in the department/agency?

2. If there are contractors, what branches are they assigned to within the department/agency?


Answer:


Department /

Agency

Response

Finance 24 as at 31 October 2013.


Business area Head count

Chief Information Officer : Professional Services Branch 18.00

Chief Information Officer: Services Delivery Branch 3.00

Office of the Chief Information Officer 2.00

Online Services Branch 1.00

Grand Total 24.00

AEC 1. 61 as at 31 October 2013.


2. - Education and Communications Branch

- Elections Branch

- Finance and Business Services Branch

- Information Technology Branch

- People Services Branch

- Roll Management Branch

- Northern Territory

- Victoria

- Western Australia


ComSuper 1. As at 9 December 2013, ComSuper had 38 contractors.

2. The contractors currently working within ComSuper are allocated to the

following branches:


Branch Contractors

(as at 9 Dec 2013)

Business and Information Services 27

Corporate Strategy and Coordination 3

Enterprise Portfolio Management Office 1

Financial Management 1

Member Benefits and Account Management 4

Member and Employer Access and Support 1


People and Governance 1

Total  38


Commonwealth

Superannuation

Corporation

1. One.

2. The contractor is engaged by the Member & Employer Services division.

Future Fund

Management

Agency

1. 4

2. Finance, Investment and Managing Director’s Office

